## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dabral Sanjay	08/19/1996
Raymond G. Greene	08/16/1996
John P. Koons	08/26/1996
Donald P. Seraphim	08/16/1996
Boris Yost	08/16/1996

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rainbow Displays, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Glendale Dr., Bldg. 1
City:	Endicott
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13760

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09007658

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-439-6500 Email: jflynn@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Berkeley Law & Technology Group LLP

Address Line 1: 17933 NW Evergreen Parkway, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112.P87026C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne Flynn

PATENT REEL: 019449 FRAME: 0771

500298693

OU OF\$

Total Attachments: 3

source=JJF\_87026C#page1.tif source=JJF\_87026C#page2.tif source=JJF\_87026C#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019449 FRAME: 0772

# Assignment

Whereas, we

ND CITY	(1) Sanjay Dabral	of Milpitas	,
	County of Santa Clara	and State of California	,
	and (2) Raymond G. Greene	of Ovid	,
	County of Seneca	and State of New York	,
	and (3) John P. Koons	of Warrenton	,
	County of Faquier	and State of Virginia	,
	and (4) Donald P. Seraphim	of Vestal	,
	County of Broome	and State of New York	,
	and (5) Boris Yost	of Ithaca	,
	County of Tompkins	and State of New York	,
	-and (6)	· of	,
	County of	and State of	<del></del>

have invented certain improvements in

ASSEMBLING AND SEALING LARGE, HERMETIC AND SEMI-HERMETIC, H-TILED AND

S-TILED, FLAT-PANEL DISPLAYS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Whereas, RAINBOW DISPLAYS, INC.

, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Endicott, NY, (hereinafter called RDI, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to RDI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to  $^{\rm RDI}$  its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that  $^{\rm RDI}$ may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by  $^{\rm RDI}$ .

Signed and sealed

		· Se alial	
ITY	(1) of Santa Clara, CA	1	SIGNATURE
ATE	on AUGUST 19, 1996,	( Sanjay Dabral	INVENTOR
	1100	FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	
TY	and (2) at Binghamton, NY	Margrand Le Grean	SIGNATURE
<b>ATE</b>	on August 16, 1996	( Raymond G. Greene	INVENTOR
		FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	
TY	and (3) at Enlist, NY on August 26 1996,	John C. Form	SIGNATURE
<b>LTE</b>	on August 26 1996,	, ( John P. Koons	INVENTOR
	હ	FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	
тү .	and (4) at Binghamton, NY	I (mald of Skrash	_SIGNATURE
ATE	on August 16, 1996		INVENTOR
		FIRST NAME MIDDLE INSTIAL LAST NAME	
TY	and (5) at Binghamton, NY	Sound (Int	SIGNATURE
ATE	on August 16 19 9,6	· ( Boris Yost	INVENTOR
7.4	,	FIRST NAME . MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	,
TY	-and (6) at		_ <del>SIGNATUŘ</del> E
ATE	on 19,		THVENTOR
	•	FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME	<del></del>

PATENT REEL: 019449 FRAME: 0773

		le foirma nta Clara	,				
ENTOR	me that he exe	al	as his free as July 23, 1999 \$	cuted the fore	to me personally	efore me personally o known, and known t and he acknowledge	o me
	<i>y</i> -c	10,0			Nota	гу	
	State of NEW County of BRC		)55.:		•		
	On this	sixteenth	day of A	ugust,		eføre me personally	
TYTOR		G. Greene n described in a cuted the same (			egoing assignment,	known, and known t	o me ed to ,
	•				Nota	IV LEVY	
	State of NEW County of BRO	YORK	)55.:			State of New York Broome County	
ENTOR (\$)	John P. Ko	twenty-six cons n described in a cuted the same (	nd who exec	August cuted the forcet and deed.	to me persona//y/	efore me personally of known, and known to and he acknowledge	o me
	31410 01	V YORK ROOME	)55.:		Nota MARK L Notary Public, Sta Residing In Br My commission expir	te of New York	
ENTOR (4)	Donald P. S	sixteenth Seraphim n described in a cuted the same (	nd who exec		to me personally	efore me personally o known, and known to and he acknowledge	o me
	State of NEW County of BRO	YORK DOME	) ss.:		Nota MARIK L Notary Public, Sta Residing in Br My commission oxpir	come County	
ENTOR (\$)		n described in a			1996 b to me personally	efore me personally c known, and known to gnd he acknowledge	o me
	me that he exe	cuted the same (	as his free ac	et and deed.	/(//	Kn D	
				<del></del>	Molary Public, State	• •	
	State of County of		)ss.:		Residing in Broading My commission expire	ome Gounty	
	On this		day of		19 , be	efore me personally c	ame
	3	•	. •			enown, and known to	

PATENT REEL: 019449 FRAME: 0774

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Santa Clave	7
•	
On Hall. 19, 1996 before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jape Doe, Notary Public")  A DABRAL  Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared ? SALOM	Y DABRAL Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me – <b>OR</b> – proved to me	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(
	whose name(s) is/gresubscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
	same in his/lær/tlæir authorized capacity(i), and that by
2*** <u>**</u> *******	his/her/their.signature(s) on the instrument the person(8)
- Ly 1.35 24 (JUNIO) #7/166764 #	or the entity upon behalf of which the person( acted executed the instrument.
SANTA CLARA COUNTY	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
***************************************	
	Marin h Sandant
-	Signature of Notary Public
•	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reattact	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may fraudulent removal and reatted	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent chment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document	chment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal and reatted  Description of Attached Document	chment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	SSIGN MENT
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	SSIGN MENT  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	SSIGN MENT
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	SSIGN MENT  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	SSIGN MENT  Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  ### AUG-UST 18, 1998  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  #### DABRAL	SSIGNMENT  Number of Pages: OSE  Signer's Name: N/A
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Signer's Name:   Number of Pages:   October
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Signer's Name:   Number of Pages:   O Signer's Name:   O Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Signer's Name:   Number of Pages:   O Signer's Name:   O Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Signer's Name:   Number of Pages:   O Signer's Name:   O Signer's Name:   Number of Pages:   O Signer's Name:   O Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Signer's Name:   Number of Pages:   O Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Signer's Name:   Number of Pages:   O Signer's Name:   O Signer's Name:   Number of Pages:   O Signer's Name:   O Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Signer's Name:   Number of Pages:   O Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Signer's Name:    Signer's Name:   Number of Pages:   O Signer's Name: